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Part of the Senior Services Network – Supported by the Department of Aging and Community Living 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
April is National Awareness 
Month for: 
Stress Awareness Month 
National Minority Health  
National Autism Awareness  
Testicular Cancer 
Awareness Month 
 

April is National Awareness 
Month for: 
National Parkinson’s Awareness 
Month 
Oral Cancer Awareness  
Women’s Eye Health & Safety 
Month 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

1.  
 

3. 

 
4.           

  
5. 

 
  
 

6. 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 

10. 

 
11.  
 

 
 

12.     
Pop Up: DPR Senior Fest Pep 

Rally (Ward 7) 
10:00am – 12:00pm 

Marvin Gaye Recreation Center 
15 61st Street NE 

 

13. 
Pop Up: Paint & Chat (Ward 7) 

Spring Fling 
10:00am – 12:30pm 

Hillcrest Recreation Center 
3100 Denver Street SE 

Chat: DMV Benefits Center 

14. 
 

15. 
 

17. 
 

18.   Flash Table: Spring Fling  
(Ward 7) 

10:00am – 2:00pm 
Tabernacle Baptist Church  

719 Division Avenue NE 
 

19. 
 

20. 
EOTR Presentation: Lunch and 

Learn (Practice and Ethics 
Advisory Committee) 

12:00pm – 1:00pm 
Iona Senior Services 

3303 A Stanton Road SE 
Educating professionals about the 

services in DC (30+ attendees) 

21. 
 

22. 

24. 
 

25. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

26. 
Pop Up: Spring Fling (Ward 7) 

Stress Relief (Gardening Project) 
10:00am -12:30pm 

Lotus Square Apartments 
800 Kenilworth Avenue NE 
Chat: DMV Benefits Center 

 
 
 

27. 
Event: ANC 7F Spring Fest 

(Ward 7) 
10:00am – 2:00pm 

Benning Stoddart Recreation 
Center 

100 Stoddert Place SE 

28. 
Bus Trip: Kingdom Care Senior 

Village (Ward 8) 
10:00am – 1:00pm 

Laurel Dutch Village Market 
11233 Trussum Pond Road #1 

22 Participants 
 
 

29. 

EOTR PARTNERSHIP & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT TEAM 

4020 Minnesota Avenue NE, Washington, DC 20019 

VACANT, Activities Coordinator (Ward 8)  

Sharon Smith, Activities Coordinator (Ward7) 202-650-7861 

Destane Richardson, Program Coordinator 202-397-7300 


