

EOTR PARTNERSHIP & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT TEAM 4020 Minnesota Avenue NE, Washington, DC 20019 VACANT, Activities Coordinator (Ward 8) Sharon Smith, Activities Coordinator (Ward7) 202-650-7861 Destane Richardson, Program Coordinator 202-397-7300





Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
April is National Awareness Month for: Stress Awareness Month National Minority Health National Autism Awareness Testicular Cancer Awareness Month	April is National Awareness Month for: National Parkinson's Awareness Month Oral Cancer Awareness Women's Eye Health & Safety Month		April	Happy Easter	
3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.
10. Happy, Caster 2	11.	12. Pop Up: DPR Senior Fest Pep Rally (Ward 7) 10:00am – 12:00pm Marvin Gaye Recreation Center 15 61st Street NE	13. Pop Up: Paint & Chat (Ward 7) Spring Fling 10:00am - 12:30pm Hillcrest Recreation Center 3100 Denver Street SE Chat: DMV Benefits Center	14.	15.
17.	 18. Flash Table: Spring Fling (Ward 7) 10:00am - 2:00pm Tabernacle Baptist Church 719 Division Avenue NE 	19.	20. EOTR Presentation: Lunch and Learn (Practice and Ethics Advisory Committee) 12:00pm – 1:00pm Iona Senior Services 3303 A Stanton Road SE Educating professionals about the services in DC (30+ attendees)	21.	22.
	25.	26. Pop Up: Spring Fling (Ward 7) Stress Relief (Gardening Project) 10:00am -12:30pm Lotus Square Apartments 800 Kenilworth Avenue NE Chat: DMV Benefits Center	27. Event: ANC 7F Spring Fest (Ward 7) 10:00am – 2:00pm Benning Stoddart Recreation Center 100 Stoddert Place SE	28. Bus Trip: Kingdom Care Senior Village (Ward 8) 10:00am – 1:00pm Laurel Dutch Village Market 11233 Trussum Pond Road #1 22 Participants	29.

Part of the Senior Services Network – Supported by the Department of Aging and Community Living